## RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 4, 2008 and by the Obion County Commission on August 18, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Obion County Central High School football program requested the purchase of athletic lockers for the multipurpose building; and
- WHEREAS, the purchase of the athletic lockers was not specifically requested during the budget preparation process; however, bids were solicited, received, and presented to the Board for approval; and
- WHEREAS, in support of the Obion County Central personnel in developing the best athletic opportunities for our student-athletes, the Board approved the purchase of the requested athletic lockers.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

INCREASE
Acct. #76100
Regular Capital Outlay
Acct. #76100-707
Building Improvements
\$25,500.00

DECREASE
Acct. #76100
Regular Capital Outlay
Acct. #76100
Regular Capital Outlay
Acct. #76100-706
Building Construction
\$25,500.00

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:
Roger Williams
Chairman
David W. Huss, Director of Schools
Secretary to the Board
Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2009.